20069992

(Re	equestor's Name)	<u> </u>
(Ad	Idress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cīt	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nam	e)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Only	1
M. M	100N	
	0 2017	

STANK THE R

2.51



12/20/17--01016--009 \*\*230.00

; **†** 

17 DEC 20 PH 2: 89

17 LEC 20 PH 3: 31

i)

'' آخذ

# SUNSHINE CORPORATE FILING OF FLORIDA INC.

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32312

(850) 656-4724

\_\_\_\_\_

DATE<u>12/20/2017</u>

ł .

\*\*WALK IN\*\*

ENTITY NAME CONSULTING AND TAX STRATEGIES, INC.

(Taylor at CC)

DOCUMENT NUMBER\_\_\_\_\_

<b>OTAL OWED</b> 105.00	) СНЕСК #4348		
IUMBER OF CERTIFIC	ATES REQUESTED	/	
OUNTRY OF DESTINF	1710N	<u> </u>	.,
			ب , ب
	**APOSTILLE' / NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION **	150 20	•
	Cerupicace of your Standing		
	Certificate of Good Standing		
	Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments	<b>01</b> 9	•
		ŝ	
*	*PLEASE OBTAIN THE FOLLOWING FOR THE ABOVE ENTITY**	0 PH	
		DEC 20	
	Certificate of Status	17 C	و ،
<u> </u>	Certified Copy		
<xx< td=""><td>Plain Copy</td><td></td><td></td></xx<>	Plain Copy		



This Certificate of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Incorporation</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with s. 607.1115, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is:

CONSULTING & TAX STRATEGIES, LTD.
Enter Name of Other Business Entity
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a CORPORATION
(Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of ILLINOIS (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
on_ DECEMBER 26, 2010
Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated
3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:
ILL INDIS
4. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the <u>attached Articles of Incorporation</u> : (ONJULTING of TAY STRATECIES, INC.

Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation

5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: 12/29/2017

(The effective date: Cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Page 1 of 2

17 126 20 TH 3:01 مار مار هند

Signed	this Lo day of DECEMBC/2	2	. 20 17	
<u>Requir</u>	ed Signature for Florida Profit Corporation:			
Incomo	ne of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, Office orator: Name: MICUAR DSU(1)2A Title:			n selected, an
	ed Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business E	ntity: [See	below for required signature(s	).]
Signatu	ire:	<u></u>		
Printed	Name: MICHAR DSUIDA	_ Title:	PRESIDENT	
Signatu	ırc:			
Printed	Name:	_ Title:		
Signatu	ire:			
Printed	Name:	_ Title:		
Signatu	Irc:			,
Printed	Name:			
Signatu	ire;			
Printed	Name:	_ Title:		
Signatu	ire:		<u> </u>	
Printed	Name:	_ Title:		
	ida General Partnership or Limited Liability . are of one General Partner.	<u>Partnersbi</u>	<u>):</u>	
	ida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability ares of ALL General Partners.	Limited Par	rtnership:	
	ida Limited Liability Company: are of a Member or Authorized Representative.			
<u>All oth</u> Signatu	ers: are of an authorized person.			
<u>Fees:</u>	Certificate of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Incorporation: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$35.00 \$70.00 \$8.75 (Op \$8.75 (Op Page 2 of 2	•	
				-

. . . . .

HLLC 20 PH 3: 31 ن ر ا د ر دور حد

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

		STRATEGIES	
RTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE			
he principal place of business/mailing address is:			
Principal street address	Mailir	ng address, if different is	
1103 BAY WOOD DR			
NDIAN RIVER SHORES, FL 32	963		
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:			
TO TRANSACT ANY OR,	ALL LAWIEVL	BUSINESS	FUR
WHICH CORPORATIONS N	117 BE INCO	APORA RAD	VNOCY
FLURIDA LAW.			
			<u> </u>
			•
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 100			
The number of shares of stock is:	DIRECTORS		
The number of shares of stock is:	IRECTORS         A         PAZSUJENT         Name and Title:		
The number of shares of stock is: $100$ <b>URTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D</b> Tame and Title: $MICMAEL DSCHIP$ , 100	A PARSINCAT Name and Title:		
International States of stock is:       Image:	A PASSII CAT Name and Title: Address:	<u> </u>	
International and Title:       MICHAEL       DSC HIP,         ddress:       1108       BAY       WDOD       DR	$\begin{array}{c} & PASSIICNT \\ Name and Title: \\ Address: \\ FL 32963 \\ \end{array}$		
Ine number of shares of stock is:       IOU         URTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR E         Iame and Title:       MICMAEL DSCHIP,         ddress:       IIOB BAY WOOD DR         INDIAN RIVER SHORES         unc and Title:	A         PASS 11 C AT           Name and Title:            Address:            FL         32963           H            Name and Title:		
Ine number of shares of stock is:       IOU         URTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR L         Iame and Title:       MICHAEL DSCHIP,         ddress:       IOB BAY WOOD DR         INDIAN RIVER SHORES	A       PASSII CNT         Name and Title:		
Ihe number of shares of stock is:       IOD         IRTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR E         Iame and Title:       MICMAEL DSCHIP,         ddress:       IIOB BAY WOOD DR         INDIAN RIVER SHORSS:       INDIAN RIVER SHORSS         unc and Title:       Image: Start Star	A       PA 25 (1) C AT Name and Title:         Address:		
Ine number of shares of stock is:       IOU         Intricle       V         Iame and Title:       MICMAEL         OSCHID;         ddress:       1108         INDIAN       RIVEN         SHOR       SHOR         une and Title:       108         Intrinsition       SHOR         Intrinsition       SHOR         Intrinsition       SHOR         Intrinsition       SHOR         SHOR       SHOR	A         PASS 11 C AT           Name and Title:		
Ihe number of shares of stock is:       IOD         IRTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR E         Iame and Title:       MICMAEL DSCHIP,         ddress:       IIOB BAY WOOD DR         INDIAN RIVER SHORSS:       INDIAN RIVER SHORSS         unc and Title:       Image: Start Star	A       PA 25 11 C AT         Name and Title:		
he number of shares of stock is: 100   URTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D   Iame and Title:   MICMAEL DSCHIP,   ddress:   INDIAN RIVER SHORES   unc and Title:   idress:   ne and Title:	A       PA 25 11 C AT         Name and Title:		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

#### ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name: Corporate Creations Network Inc.

Address: <u>11380 Prosperity Farms Road #221E</u>

Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410

### ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name: Michael J. Dschida

Address: 1108 Baywood Drive

Indian River Shores, FL 32963

#### 

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

 Taylor Page, Special Secretary

 Required Signature/Registered Agent



I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature/Incorporator

12/20/17

These His 05 June 1  $i_1 =$ ن<sup>ي</sup> حد